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Himalayiya Ayurvedic (PG) Medical College & Hospital 

23 

(Governed by Himalayee Ayurvedic Yog Evam Prakritic Chikitsa Sansthan) 
Recognised & Permitted by National Commission for Indian System of Medicine 

Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi 
Affiliated to Uttarakhand Ayurved University, Dehradun 

ANTI RAGGING CELL 

Name & Designation 
Dr. Niraj Srivastava, Principal, Chairman 
Dr. Ajit Kumar Verma, Professor, Member 
Dr. Pallavi Varshney, Professor, Member 
Dr. Shishir Prasad, Professor, Member 
Dr. Kamini Kestwal, Associate Professor, Member 

Dr. Prerna Upadhyay, Assistant Professor, Member 
Mrs. Rashmi Rani (Local Police), Member 
Mr. Rajnish, Media (UK TEJ), Member 
Mr. Himanshu Rana, Youth Development Worker 
Dr. Naveen Jasola, Associate Professor & Warden 
(Boys Hostel), Member 
Mrs. Dineshwari, Warden (Girls Hostel), Member 
Mr. Manish Upadhyay, External Member, NGO 
Mr. Sunil Lamba (Parents) 

18 Khushi, 2022 Batch 

Arun Kumar Yadav, BÁMS 2020 Batch 
Urvija Vaishnavi, BAMS 2020 Batch 

Harsh Singh, BAMS 2021 Batch 
Ankita Pandey, 2021 Batch 

Suhel, 2022 Batch 
Palak Jha, 2023 Batch 

Rishabh, 2023 Batch 
Kavya, 2024 Batch 
Syed Aryan Ali, 2024 Batch 

Date: 08|12]2025 

Contact No. 

9473662858 

7017714460 

Website: www.hamc.org.in 

7895195828 

8979259182 

9456331805 

7417988110 

7500313144 

8077062107 

9719850515 

8445653624 

7579012178 

8449811648 

9720600531 

9521874645 

7061409875 

9711989531 

9058817636 

9368710725 

8279853897 
8100481456 

7889266054 

7453806619 

9319674020 

1HaY2023 

Prof. (Dr.) Niraj Kumar Srivastava 
Principal/Superintendent 

Princtpaí 

Aimalaylya Ayurvedic Medical Colieg 
ateburtante,9aiwala na 

Gram-Fatehpur Tanda, Post-Via Doiwala, Jeevanwala, Dehradun-248140(Uttarakhand) 
Ph.: Phone 9412052286, Email:hamcayu@gmail.com 



Himalayiya Ayurvedic (PG) Medical College & Hospital 
(Governed by Himalayee Ayurvedic Yog Evam Prakritic Chikitsa Sansthan) 

Recognised & Pernitted by National Commission for Indian System of Medicine 
Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi 

Affliated to Uttarakhand Ayurved University, Dehradun 

RAGGING IS A SERIOUS CRIMINAL OFFENCE 

CONTACT TO ANTI RAGGING CELL FOR ANY 
COMPLAINT AGAINST RAGGING 

You can complain online on www.Antiragging.in or 
www.Amanmovement.org 

National Anti-Ragging Helpline 
Phone No.: 1800-180-5522, Email: helpline @antigagging.in 

For more details about ragging visit website www.ugc.ac.in 

(Niva 

Prof. (Dr.) Niraj Kumar Srivastava 
Principal/Superintendent 

Princípai 
AImalaylya Ayurvedic Medicat Cotieg 

*atehourtanda, Doiwala. Dehradu 

Gram-Fatehpur Tanda, Post-Via Doiwala, Jeevanwala, Dehradun-248140(Uttarakhand) 
Ph.: Phone 9412052286, Email:hamcayu @gmail.com 

Website: www.hamc.org.in 
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