

## Himalayiya Ayurvedic (PG) Medical College & Hospital

(Governed by Himalayee Ayurvedic Yog Evam Prakritic Chikitsa Sansthan)
Recognised & Permitted by National Commission for Indian System of Medicine
Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi
Affiliated to Uttarakhand Ayurved University, Dehradun

Date: 08 | 12 | 2025

# **ANTI RAGGING CELL**

S. No.	Name & Designation	Contact No.
1	Dr. Niraj Srivastava, Principal, Chairman	9473662858
2	Dr. Ajit Kumar Verma, Professor, Member	7017714460
3	Dr. Pallavi Varshney, Professor, Member	7895195828
4	Dr. Shishir Prasad, Professor, Member	8979259182
5	Dr. Kamini Kestwal, Associate Professor, Member	9456331805
6	Dr. Prerna Upadhyay, Assistant Professor, Member	7417988110
7	Mrs. Rashmi Rani (Local Police), Member	7500313144
8	Mr. Rajnish, Media (UK TEJ), Member	8077062107
9	Mr. Himanshu Rana, Youth Development Worker	9719850515
10	Dr. Naveen Jasola, Associate Professor & Warden (Boys Hostel), Member	8445653624
11	Mrs. Dineshwari, Warden (Girls Hostel), Member	7579012178
12	Mr. Manish Upadhyay, External Member, NGO	8449811648
13	Mr. Sunil Lamba (Parents)	9720600531
14	Arun Kumar Yadav, BAMS 2020 Batch	9521874645
15	Urvija Vaishnavi, BAMS 2020 Batch	7061409875
16	Harsh Singh, BAMS 2021 Batch	9711989531
17	Ankita Pandey, 2021 Batch	9058817636
18	Khushi, 2022 Batch	9368710725
19	Suhel, 2022 Batch	8279853897
20	Palak Jha, 2023 Batch	8100481456
21	Rishabh, 2023 Batch	7889266054
22	Kavya, 2024 Batch	7453806619
23	Syed Aryan Ali, 2024 Batch	9319674020

Prof. (Dr.) Niraj Kumar Srivastava

Principal/Superintendent

Almalaylya Ayurvedic Medical College Catenburtando, Doiwala, Doi

Gram-Fatehpur Tanda, Post-Via Doiwala, Jeevanwala, Dehradun-248140(Uttarakhand)
Ph.: Phone 9412052286, Email:hamcayu@gmail.com
Website: www.hamc.org.in



#### Himalayiya Ayurvedic (PG) Medical College & Hospital

(Governed by Himalayee Ayurvedic Yog Evam Prakritic Chikitsa Sansthan)
Recognised & Permitted by National Commission for Indian System of Medicine
Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi
Affiliated to Uttarakhand Ayurved University, Dehradun

## RAGGING IS A SERIOUS CRIMINAL OFFENCE

# CONTACT TO ANTI RAGGING CELL FOR ANY COMPLAINT AGAINST RAGGING

You can complain online on www.Antiragging.in or www.Amanmovement.org

National Anti-Ragging Helpline

Phone No.: 1800-180-5522, Email: helpline@antigagging.in

For more details about ragging visit website www.ugc.ac.in

Prof. (Dr.) Niraj Kumar Srivastava

1/1/2/2025

Principal/Superintendent

Principal

Himalaylya Ayurvedic Medical College Catehourtanda, Doiwala, Dehradur